

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, February 7, 2013 6:30 p.m.

> Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Call to Order Approval of Minutes and Agenda

1. PUBLIC HEARING:

A public hearing to receive comment regarding the adoption of impact fee analysis and enactment of an impact fee ordinance for culinary water, sewer, and parks and recreation

- 2. Discussion and consideration of Ordinance 13-01: An Ordinance amending the Impact Fees for culinary water, sewer, and parks and recreation (2nd Reading)
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 13-03: A Resolution Adopting a Nibley City Economic Development Plan (1st Reading)
- 4. Workshop Regarding City Planning General Plan Overview
- 5. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 13-05: A Resolution Updating the Nibley City Water Conservation Plan (1st Reading)
- Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 13-04: A Resolution Amending the Nibley City 2012-13 Budget (1st Reading) - Mid-year Budget Review
- Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 13-01: A Resolution Amending and Updating Portions of the Nibley City Personnel Policy (2nd Reading)
- 8. Discussion of Potential Projects for RAPZ Grant Application
- 9. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn into Executive Session

10. Discussion of the Purchase of Real Property Pursuant to Utah Code 52-4-205

Adjourn to Public Session

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.